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NOTE: 
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RETURN TO SHELL
UNOCCUPIED 
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ELEC

ELEC

ELEC

CONSTRUCTION TYPE I-A CONSTRUCTION TYPE V-A

ELEC

1/2 HR. FIRE PARTITION 
(SEPARATE PERMIT)

ELEC

EXISTING 
FITNESSEXISTING

BAR

1 HR. OCC. SEPARATION 
(SEPARATE PERMIT)

MECH. 
SHAFT 

NEW 3 HR FIRE BARRIER 
AS SEPARATION FOR 
CHANGE OF 
CONSTRUCTION TYPE 

NEW 2 HR SHAFT 
ENCLOSURE 

EXISTING 4 HR FIRE WALL   
BETWEEN EXISTING V-A AND 1-A 

CONSTRUCTION AND IS  
TO BE USED AS FIRE WALL  

BETWEEN NEW II-B 
CONSTRUCTION AND EXISTING  

1-A CONSTRUCTION 

PARTIAL CHANGE 
OF CONSTRUCTION 
TYPE FROM V-A TO 

II-B
(DIAGONAL HATCH)

EXISTING V-A
CONSTRUCTION 

EXISTING 1-A
CONSTRUCTION

EXISTING 4HR FIRE 
WALL 

NEW 2 HR FIRE BARRIER 

SYMBOL LEGEND

EXIT SIGN

NOT IN SCOPE

HATCH PATTERN LEGEND

CONSTRUCTION TYPE 
CHANGE FROM V-A TO II-B

RETURN TO SHELL

RATED WALL SYMBOL LEGEND

1/2 HR. RATED FIRE PARTITION, 
PER SEPARATE PERMIT #O95250

1 HR. RATED FIRE WALL, PER 
SEPARATE PERMIT #O95250

NEW 2 HR. RATED SHAFT WALL, 
SEE DET. 8/I-A5.0

NEW 3 HR RATED WALL, SEE 
DETAIL 9/I-A5.0

EXISTING 4 HR RATED WALL 
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CODE REVIEW
PLANS FOR SHELL
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SHELL AREA CODE FLOOR PLAN1

1

R
E

T
U

R
N

 T
O

 S
H

E
L

L
, 

P
A

R
T

IA
L

 C
H

A
N

G
E

 O
F

 C
O

N
S

T
R

U
C

T
IO

N
 T

Y
P

E

1

1

1

1

1

1

PER IBC TABLE 706.4 AND IEBC
SECTION 1012.5.1.1

NOTE: INTERIOR FINISH SUBMITTAL REQUIRED TO OCCUPY RETURN TO SHELL SPACE.  ALLOWABLE
HEIGHT, AREA, OCCUPANCY, RATINGS, ETC. MUST BE SHOWN AS CODE COMPLIANT ON INTERIOR
FINISH SUBMITTAL, AS WELL AS ALL REQUIREMENTS OF IEBC SECTION 1012.5.1 MUST BE MET WITH
NEW OCCUPANCY.

FIELD INSPECTOR TO VERIFY ANY
EXISTING CONSTRUCTION MEETS
3-HR RATING REQUIREMENT

FIELD INSPECTOR TO VERIFY ANY
EXISTING CONSTRUCTION MEETS
2-HR RATING REQUIREMENT

egord
Area Measurement
56,559.14 sf

egord
Length Measurement
5'-0"

egord
Length Measurement
5'-1 1/4"

egord
Length Measurement
5'-1 1/4"

egord
Length Measurement
6'-0"

egord
Length Measurement
5'-1"

egord
Length Measurement
10'-1/2"


